
 

 

Clarification: 

1. Sheet A1.2  
a. Revise handrail posts and 4x8 joist where called out FROM Pressure Treated Douglas 

Fir TO Alaska Yellow Cedar. 
b. Change ramp width FROM four (4) feet TO five (5) feet. 

 
2. Sheet D1.1 

a. Existing decking to remain unless directed by the Owner during.  
 

3. Sheet S1.0 
a. Modify S1.0 to include (E) 3x members where it calls for 2x members 
b. Modify S1.0 to include (N) 3x members where it calls for 2x members 
c. Replace all wooden beams with the exception of those found to be in satisfactory 

condition under the existing decking. 
 

4. Sheet S1.1 Detail F 
a. Detail F is a typical detail. Contractor shall wrap existing piles up to their existing tops. 

Pile extension brackets shall be place over the top of the wrapped pile. Contractor shall 
verify existing pile top elevations so they may verify new pile extension bracket 
dimensions.  

b. Fender piles are not to be wrapped. 
 

5. Sheet S1.1 Bid Alternative to Details F & G on Sheet S1.1 
a. Attached Detail shall be bid as an alternative to details F and G on Sheet S1.1 

 
6. Existing 24” Concrete Pile Wrap over (E) Wood Pile 

a. These piles will not receive additional wrapping. 
 

7. Pile Extensions 

CITY OF SAUSALITO 
 

Addendum No. 2 
 

Notice Issued March 27, 2014 
 

For:  Sausalito Fishing Pier Repair Project  
 

NOTICE TO ALL PLAN HOLDERS SUBMITTING BIDS FOR THIS WORK:  
  
You are hereby notified of the following information, changes, clarifications or modifications to the 
original Contract Documents, Project Manual, Drawings, Specifications and subsequent Addenda.  
The Addendum shall supersede the original Contract Documents and previous Addenda wherein it 
contradicts the same and shall take precedence over anything to the contrary therein.  All other 
conditions remain, UNCHANGED.  
  
This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Contract Documents to the same extent as though it 
was originally included therein.  
  



a. Pile extensions were provided as a typical detail, Contractor shall field verify the 
elevations of each top of pile and fabricate pile extensions to meet the proposed 
elevation for the top of deck. 
 

8. Specification for Decking Fasteners 
                     a. Refer to Structural Notes: 0600 Wood – Note 3. 

9. Specification for Structural  Grade for Lumber  
               a. Refer to Addendum No. 1 

10. Cable Railing and Associated Hardware Shall be Stainless Steel. 
 

11. Decking shall be attached to the Joists with ¼” x 5” SS Grabber Screws @ 12” On Center. 
 

12. New Railing Along the North Side of the Fishing Pier Shall Extend from the Elevated Pier’s 
Northwest Corner, Eastward Approximately 30 feet to the Western Edge of the Restaurant’s 
Railing.  This New Railing Shall Not Include Cabling or Cabling Hardware. 
 

13. Section 0800 Article 2 – Indemnity and Insurance, 2.01 Insurance A.2  
a. Amount of Coverage – The amount of coverage shall be revised FROM $5,000,000 TO 

$1,000,000. 
  

End Revisions: 

• Responses to Requests for Information 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 
 

ACKNOWLEDGED 
 
_________________________________  
Bidder’s Signature 
 
A signed copy of this addendum is to be submitted as a part of the bid package for the subject 
project.  Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to Disqualification. 



adavidson
Text Box
Bid Alternative
to Details F & G on Sheet S1.1
Addendum 2
3-27-14

adavidson
Text Box
316 stainless  steel




